
Driver
Condutor

Prioridade

Co-Driver
Navegador

Priority

Gonçalo Félix 8356

Henrique Freitas 8326

André Gaspar 9167

Vítor Matias 9168

Roberto Freitas 7279

Tânia Freitas 7281

Gil Andrade 5873

Pedro Mano 5874

Luis Gontardo 4713

Peter Soares 2085

João Quintal 2867

Artur França 6930

Paulo Jesus 784

Artur Ferreira 9150

Pedro Canha 2534

Freddy Vieira 3164

José Romero 2075

Miguel Freitas 8189

Márcio Ferreira 8177

Fábio Ferreira 8243

Helder Baptista 5071

Dinarte Menezes 5073

Paulo Camara 8421

Paulo Pita 8422

António Ornelas 3368

Vitor Nascimento 7530

Emanuel Martins 3624

João Camacho 3891

André Silva 3327

Jorge Gonçalves 3464

Samuel Cabral 3235

Cristiano Cabral 3236

Vítor Camacho 5145

Hugo Freitas 5021

David Ferreira 5774

Paulo Spinola 5775

André Roque 7326

Amaro Cró 5648

Marco Oliveira 2997

Ricardo Sousa 3091

Bruno Coelho 3362

Paulo Coelho 3365

Mário Ramos 9176

Ricardo Pontes 7356

Mário Oliveira 9080

Nuno Teixeira 9081

José Jarimba 8212

João Jardim 8213

Miguel Gouveia 3642

Kamran Lamba 3644

Gil Silva 3493

João Sousa 3526

Cláudio Nóbrega 5627

Hugo Martins 5568

João Filipe Camacho 5065

Ricardo Ornelas 5072

Dinarte Baptista 3602

Igor Velosa 3659

Hugo Rodrigues 3027

Silvio Malho 3529
14:44

14:38

14:39

14:40

14:41

14:42

14:43

14:32

14:33

14:34

14:35

14:36

14:37

14:26

14:27

14:28

14:29

14:30

14:31

14:20

14:21

14:22

14:23

14:24

14:25

Hora

14:15

14:16

14:17

14:18

14:19

69 Hugo Rodrigues 3027 RENAULT CLIO R3 5603 Classe 3 P2

70 Dinarte Baptista 3602 RENAULT CLIO R3 7200 Classe 3 P2

71 João Filipe Camacho 5065 PEUGEOT 208 R2 9509 Classe 2 P1

72 Cláudio Nóbrega 5627 DATSUN 1200 7038 Classe 11 X2

73 Gil Silva 3493 CITROEN DS3 R3T MAX 7967 Classe 4 P2

74 Miguel Gouveia 3642 BMW E36 7474 Classe 11 X2

75 José Jarimba 8212 TOYOTA STARLET 7666 Classe 10 X2

76 Mário Oliveira 9081 FORD ESCORT 8427 Classe 8 X1

77 Mário Ramos 6479 PEUGEOT 208 R2 9937 Classe 2 P1

78 Bruno Coelho 3362 CITROEN C2 R2 5915 Classe 2 P1

79 Marco Oliveira 2997 VOLKSWAGEN POLO N5 9297 Classe 17 P4

80 André Roque 7326 PEUGEOT 306 7037 Classe 10 X2

81 David Ferreira 5774 BMW E30 10037 Classe 12 X2

82 Vítor Camacho 5145 CITROEN C2 R2 MAX 6264 Classe 2 P1

83 Samuel Cabral 3235 CITROEN SAXO 10211 Classe 9 X1

84 André Silva 3327 CITROEN SAXO 6644 Classe 9 X1

85 Emanuel Martins 3624 CITROEN SAXO 7240 Classe 9 X1

86 António Ornelas 3368 CITROEN C2 R2 6193 Classe 2 P1

87 Paulo Camara 8421 CITROEN SAXO 8395 Classe 2 P1

88 Helder Baptista 5071 CITROEN C2 R2 6851 Classe 9 X1

89 Márcio Ferreira 8177 CITROEN SAXO 7006 Classe 9 X1

90 José Romero 2075 CITROEN DS3 R1 5580 RC5

91 Pedro Canha 2534 PEUGEOT 206 6337 Classe 9 X1

92 Paulo Jesus 784 TOYOTA YARIS 6137 Classe 8 X1

93 João Quintal 2867 TOYOTA YARIS 6850 Classe 9 X1

94 Luis Gontardo 4713 TOYOTA YARIS 6430 Classe 8 X1

95 Gil Andrade 5873
VOLKSWAGEN POLO 
G40

5835 Classe 11 X2

96 Roberto Freitas 7279
VOLKSWAGEN POLO 
G40

5844 Classe 11 X2

97 André Gaspar 3436 PEUGEOT 106 10143 Classe 9 X1

98 Gonçalo Félix 8356 FIAT CINQUECENTO 8759 Classe 8 X1
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STARTING PARC FERMÉ ORDER / ENTRADA NO PRÉ PARQUE DE PARTIDA
31st July /  31 Julho 2025

Nr.
Nº

Competitor
Concorrente

Lic Nº Lic Nº
Vehicule / Viatura

(make/model) 
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Vasco J. Silva 3426

Manuel Ornelas 9018

Ricardo Gonçalves 3149

Daniel Capelo 3568

Nuno Ferreira 2354

Luís Ribeiro 3513

João Alix 3217

Ricardo Dinis 2650

José Serrado 1165

Ricardo Abreu 1167

Filipe Silva 3525

Nélio Martins 3527

Laura Ferreira 3205

Inês Ferreira 4471

André Freitas 3824

Agostinho Bettencourt 3822

Rui Cortez 2630

Rui Correia 3354

Jeronimo Silva 3469

Guilherme Coelho 3367

Rafael Rêgo 4077

Ana Gonçalves 4013

Rafael Cardeira 478

Luis Boiça 1647

Miguel Gouveia 8182

Humberto Freitas 4213

Nuno Figueira 2812

Sandra Pita 2813

Emanuel Martins 2898

Cristiano Freitas 2899

Carlos Ferreira 3199

Jhony Fernandes 3253

Martim Nunes 7502

Mariano Freitas 3466

Pedro Silva 2459

Pedro Santana 4526

Francisco Custódio 1960

Paulo Marques 768

NAHUEL BARBA PII 0144

SANTIAGO CABRERA CPI0283

Rafael Antunes 1112

Nuno Batalha 1107

Filipe Nogueira 4246

Pedro Figueira 5624

Helder Pestana 3717

Barbara Ferreira 7286

Guilherme Meireles 2410

Pedro Alves 2423

Miguel Gutierrez PA04283-
ESP-CV

Osel Roman Ruiz COA-02691-
ESP-AN

Iago Gabeiras PA-03261-
ESP/GA

Ian Quintana COA-03262-
ESP/GA

Sandro Teixeira 2473

João Neves 2474

Gil Antunes 1572

Alexandre Ramos 1601

Anton Korzun ITD-
R.28.0042.

Pavlo Kononov ITD-
R.28.0041.

Sérgio Dias 1896

Bruno Abreu 1897
15:13

15:07

15:08

15:09

15:10

15:11

15:12

15:01

15:02

15:03

15:04

15:05

15:06

14:55

14:56

14:57

14:58

14:59

15:00

14:49

14:50

14:51

14:52

14:53

14:54

14:45

14:46

14:47

14:48

Rafael Cardeira

39 Sérgio Dias 1896 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9654 RC4

40 BEFAST MOTORSPORT 2407 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9694 RC4

41 Gil Antunes 1572 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10146 RC4

42 Sandro Teixeira 2473 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9356 RC4

43
AUTOMOVIL CLUB AS 
PONTES

EC-
00143-
ESP/AS

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10256 RC4

44 Miguel Gutierrez PA04283-
ESP-CV PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 PT-2288-24 RC4

45 Guilherme Meireles 2410 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9326 RC4

46 Helder Pestana 3717 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 9741 RC4

47 Filipe Nogueira 4246 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9745 RC4

48 Rafael Antunes 1112 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9308 RC4

49 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES
EC-

00143-
ESP/AS

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 PT-2830-25 RC4

50 Francisco Custódio 1960 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10147 RC4

51 Pedro Silva 2459 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8866 RC4

52 Martim Nunes 7502 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9739 RC4

53 Carlos Ferreira 3199 OPEL CORSA RALLY4 9538 RC4

54 Emanuel Martins 2898 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 8933 RC4

55 Nuno Figueira 2812 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10166 RC4

56 Miguel Gouveia 8182 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8382 RC4

57 478 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9267 RC4

58 Rafael Rêgo 4077 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10145 RC4

59 Jeronimo Silva 3469 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 10298 RC4

60 Rui Cortez 2630 RENAULT CLIO RALLY5 10084 RC5

61 André Freitas 3824 RENAULT CLIO RALLY5 9759 RC5

62 Laura Ferreira 3205 RENAULT CLIO RALLY5 9855 RC5

63 Filipe Silva 3525 CITROEN SAXO 6257 Classe 9 X1

64 José Serrado 1165 RENAULT CLIO R3T 8133 Classe 4 P2

65 João Alix 3217 RENAULT CLIO R3T 8019 Classe 4 P2

66 Nuno Ferreira 2354 RENAULT CLIO R3T 7025 Classe 4 P2

67 Ricardo Gonçalves 3149 FORD FIESTA R2T 8575 Classe 3 P2

68 Vasco J. Silva 3426 PEUGEOT 208 R2 9250 Classe 2 P1
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Alex Español PA-00254-
ESP/CAT

Borja Odriozola ITC/R-
00307-ESP

Henrique Moniz 2822

Jorge Diniz 3139

Giovanni Garcia Fariña PA-4162-
ESP/C

 Alejandro Rodríguez Viera COA-4148-
ESP/C

Vasco D. Silva 3425

Tiago Fernandes 3623

Ricardo Sousa 3240

Luís Marques 3239

Adruzilo Lopes 3271

Vitor Hugo 2037

Américo Gouveia 3704

Luis Neves 3376

Paulo Carvalheiro 3030

José Patrício 8404

Miguel Andrade 3460

Bruno Gouveia 3461

Joachim Wagemans 906250

Thijs Ozeel 914276

Gil Freitas 8309

Duarte Miranda 8310

Filipe Freitas 3329

Daniel Figueiroa 3299

Paulo Mendes 3231

Roberto Figueira 2875

Tiago Silva 4834

Ricardo Faria 3065

Armando Donazzan 394691

Chiara Corso 201335

Paulo Caldeira 3227

Carlos Magalhães 3225

Rui Pinto 3483

Marco Macedo 1892

José Camacho 3138

Nicodemo Câmara 2892

Artur Quintal 3591

Vítor Henriques 3572

Paulo Neto 1003

Nuno Mota Ribeiro 1009

Diogo Marújo 672

Jorge Carvalho 1170

Hugo Lopes 2717

Magda Oliveira 2734

Rui Jorge Fernandes 1139

João Pedro Freitas 1140

Ernesto Cunha 1109

Valter Cardoso 6355

Pedro Meireles 6320

Mário Castro 5851

Simone Campedelli 213999

Tania Canton 123004

Diego Ruiloba ITC/R-
00477-ESP

Angel Vela ITC/R-
00476-ESP

Miguel Caires 2737

Jorge Henriques 3008

Alexandre Camacho 8217

Pedro Calado 8218

Rúben Rodrigues 2432

Rui Raimundo 4172

15:38

15:39

15:40

15:41

15:42

15:43

15:31

15:32

15:33

15:34

15:35

15:36

15:25

15:26

15:27

15:28

15:29

15:30

15:19

15:20

15:21

15:22

15:23

15:24

15:14

15:15

15:16

15:17

15:18

15:37

8 AUTO AÇOREANA RACING 2987 FPAK
TOYOTA GR YARIS 
RALLY2

10090 RC2

9 PLAY RACING 8269 FPAK HYUNDAI I20 RALLY2 10066 RC2

10 Miguel Caires 2737 FPAK SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10079 RC2

11 CITROEN RALLY TEAM 3251 CITROEN C3 RALLY2 8301 RC2

12 Simone Campedelli 21399 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10201 RC2

14 Pedro Meireles 6320 FPAK SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10094 RC2

15 Ernesto Cunha 1109 FPAK SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10002 RC2

16 Rui Jorge Fernandes 1139
SKODA FABIA RALLY2 
EVO

10075 RC2

17 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       2063 HYUNDAI I20 RALLY2 9272 RC2

18 Diogo Marújo 672
SKODA FABIA RALLY2 
EVO

8306 RC2

19 Paulo Neto 1003
SKODA FABIA RALLY2 
EVO

8708 RC2

20 LOTES TEAM 3563
SKODA FABIA RALLY2 
EVO

8939 RC2

21 José Camacho 3138 SKODA FABIA R5 9736 RC2

22 Rui Pinto 3483
SKODA FABIA RALLY2 
EVO

9609 RC2

23 Paulo Caldeira 3227
SKODA FABIA RALLY2 
EVO

8742 RC2

24 Armando Donazzan 394691 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 9701 RC2

25 TIAJO MOTORSPORT 5038 FORD FIESTA R5 8520 RC2

26 Paulo Mendes 3231 PORSCHE 992 CUP 9781 RGT-N

27 Filipe Freitas 3329 PORSCHE 991 CUP 7970 RGT-N

28 Gil Freitas 8309 ALPINE A110 10030 RGT-FIA

29 ATLANTIC 800646 ALPINE A110 89081 RGT-FIA

30 Miguel Andrade 3460 PORSCHE 991 CUP 9852 RGT-N

31 Paulo Carvalheiro 3030 PORSCHE 991 CUP 8706 RGT-N

32 Américo Gouveia 3704 PORSCHE 991 CUP 9096 RGT-N

33 Adruzilo Lopes 3271 FPAK RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 9723 RC4

34 Ricardo Sousa 3240 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9569 RC4

35 Vasco D. Silva 3425 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 9715 RC4

36 ESCUDERIA ATOGO
EC-370-
ESP/C PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 PT-2007-23 RC4

37 Henrique Moniz 2822 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9692 RC4

38 RALLYON G398614
71 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 PT-2831-25 RC4
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João Silva 948

Luis Rodrigues 942

José Pedro Fontes 2280

Inês Ponte 1808

Miguel Nunes 3533

João Paulo 3534

Ricardo Teodósio 3093

José Teixeira 3094

Armindo Araújo 4634

Luís Ramalho 4635

Kris Meeke ITD CR 003 
AND

Stuart Loudon 204786

Daniel Sordo ITC/R-
00326-ESP

Candido Carrera ITC/R-
00187-ESP

30/07/2025

15:50

15:44

15:45

15:46

15:47

15:48

15:492

1 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       2063 FIA HYUNDAI I20 RALLY2 10106 RC2

TOYOTA GAZOO RACING 
CAETANO PORTUGAL

6989 FPAK
TOYOTA GR YARIS 
RALLY2

10102 RC2

3
TEAM ARMINDO ARAÚJO 
THE FACTORY RACING

1106 FPAK SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10109 RC2

4 Ricardo Teodósio 3093 FPAK
TOYOTA GR YARIS 
RALLY2

9936 RC2

5 LOTES TEAM 3563 FPAK SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10111 RC2

6 CITROEN RALLY TEAM 3251 FPAK CITROEN C3 RALLY2 9846 RC2

7 João Silva 948 FPAK
TOYOTA GR YARIS 
RALLY2

10263 RC2


